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UPDATED FEES STRUCTURE FOR ALL PARAMEDICAL
COURSE STUDENTS OF MANIPAL HOSPITALS, KOLKATA

FOR SESSION 2023-2025

1. Short brief about your Institute : MANIPAL Hospitals, Dhakuria, Kolkata is a private Multi
speciality tertiary care Hospital having state of the art diagnostic & treatment facilities. It has
panel of renowned doctors, Technicians and Nursing staff for imparting good qulity hands on

training for Paramedical course trainee

2. Location of your Institute & Communications : MANIPAL HOSPITALS, Dhakuria, Kolkata, P-4&5,
CIT Scheme, Block-A , Gariahat Road, Kolkata- 700029, West Bengal

3. Placement Facility if any : Yes; as per vacancy
4. Library Facility if any : Central Library having books, journals & internet facilities available for

reading purpose only
5. Hostel Facility if any : Not available
6. Fees Structure as per the given format.

h\l.B. Please attach separate Sheet, if necessary |

Fees Structure for 1% Year

Fees Structure for 2™ Year

1. Registration Charge- Rs. 800.00 per Student

Not applicable

2. Examination Fees - Rs. 800.00 ( Per Examination in
Part | Regular / Supplementary Exam)

Examination Fees - Rs. 800.00 ( Per Examination in
Part Il Regular / Supplementary Exam)

3.Admission Fees-Rs 20000/- ( Per student) ( One time)
To be deposited during Time of admission to AMRI
Hospital

Not applicable

4. Tuition Fees- Rs: 20000.00 ( Payment Directly to
SMFWB ) + Other Charges ( Payable to Institutes)

Tuition Fees- Rs: 20000.00 + Other Charges ( All
Payments Payable to Institutes)

5. Caution Money if any : NIL (Refundable)

NIL

6.Library Fees Rs 1000/- per student per year
To be deposited by candidate in Institution at the
beginning of each session

Library Fees Rs 1000/- per student per year
To be deposited by candidate in Institution at the
beginning of each session

1" Year Total Fees :- Rs 42600/-

™ Year Total Fees :- Rs 21800/-

Grand Total : Rs 64400/-

7. Contact Person Name & Phone No. in the Institute for Admission Purpose :

DR.PINAKI DATTA, Academic Registrar

Phone (0): 03366260000 ( Extn: 4318) / Mob: 9830082386

8. Institute website : www.manipalhospitals.com

Manipal Hospital Dhakuria

P-4 & 5, C.I.T Scheme-LXXI|, Block A Gariahat Road, Dhakuria, Kolkata 700 029

P + 91 33 6626 0000 / +91 33 6680 0000

AMRI Hospitals Private Limited - subsidiary of Manipal Hospitals Private Limited

(Formerly known as AMRI Hospitals Limited)
CIN: U85110WB1986PTC040525

Regd. Off. P-4 & 5, C.I.T Scheme-LXXIl Block A, Gariahat Road, Dhakuria, Kolkata 700 029
www.manipalhospitals.com

P +91 33 6626 0000 E info@manipalhospitals.com




